State of Oregon State Land Inventory Report

Contact: Department of State Lands Department of Administrative Services
775 Summer St NE, Salem, OR, 97301 155 Cottage St. NE, U20, Salem, OR, 97301
503-986-5200 503-378-3104
www.oregon.gov/DSL www.oregon.gov/DAS

State Ownership by Agency
State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total

Dept. of Aviation

CLACKAMAS 12 249.6 14.93%
CoO0Ss 6 139.0 8.31%
CURRY 2 160.1 9.58%
GILLIAM 4 92.8 5.55%
HOOD RIVER 11 46.1 2.76%
JACKSON 3 35.9 2.14%
KLAMATH 11 115.6 6.91%
LANE 7 119.9 7.17%
LINCOLN 25 133.1 7.96%
LINN 8 73.1 4.37%
MALHEUR 1 84.9 5.08%
MARION 16 151.6 9.07%
POLK 7 85.1 5.09%
SHERMAN 5 70.3 4.21%
TILLAMOOK 1 8.7 0.52%
WALLOWA 6 106.2 6.35%
Dept. of Aviation 125 1,672.0 100.00%
Dept. of Agriculture
MALHEUR 2 0.3 9.40%
UMATILLA 2 2.7 90.60%
Dept. of Agriculture 4 29 100.00%
Dept. of Admin Services

CLACKAMAS 1 7.4 0.64%
CROOK 1 39.0 3.41%
DESCHUTES 2 0.4 0.03%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
JACKSON 1 3.6 0.32%

LANE 1 0.6 0.06%

MARION 64 1,077.1 94.36%

MULTNOMAH 17 5.2 0.46%

UMATILLA 3 2.4 0.21%

WASHINGTON 1 5.9 0.52%

Dept. of Admin Services 91 1,141.5 100.00%

Dept. of Education

MARION 2 50.0 100.00%
Dept. of Education 2 50.0 100.00%
Dept. of Enviro Qual
MULTNOMAH 1 0.1 100.00%
Dept. of Enviro Qual 1 0.1 100.00%
Dept. of Fish & Wildlife

BAKER 13 5,731.1 4.12%
BENTON 12 1,664.7 1.20%
CLACKAMAS 15 298.1 0.21%
CLATSOP 42 1,497.1 1.08%
COLUMBIA 24 5,478.5 3.94%
CoO0sS 19 462.5 0.33%
CROOK 1 2.3 0.00%
CURRY 5 47.8 0.03%
DESCHUTES 3 3.2 0.00%
DOUGLAS 19 408.6 0.29%
GILLIAM 2 57.8 0.04%
GRANT 26 23,140.6 16.63%
HARNEY 18 4,256.4 3.06%
HOOD RIVER 7 30.2 0.02%
JACKSON 32 2,333.7 1.68%
JEFFERSON 5 327.2 0.24%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

Dept. of Human Services

Dept. of Corrections

County
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE
LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW
MULTNOMAH
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO

Dept. of Fish & Wildlife

DOUGLAS
MARION

Dept. of Human Services

BAKER
COO0S
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
LAKE

LANE
MALHEUR
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# of Tax Lots
1
34
26
39
23
11
26
23
4
24
2
27
34
47
48
56
61
729

Acres
224
3,442.7
14,064.2
403.4
286.2
208.5
2,861.8
705.7
154.6
1,484.9
79.2
6,639.8
329.9
13,455.0
5,698.8
12,623.0
30,989.7
139,189.7

0.1
2.7
2.8

13.2

49.5
319.1
460.7
102.9
252.3
537.7

Percent of Total
0.02%
2.47%

10.10%
0.29%
0.21%
0.15%
2.06%
0.51%
0.11%
1.07%
0.06%
4.77%
0.24%
9.67%
4.09%
9.07%

22.26%

100.00%

4.56%
95.44%
100.00%

0.37%
1.39%
8.95%
12.93%
2.89%
7.08%
15.09%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
MARION 13 1,366.5 38.35%

MULTNOMAH 2 24.7 0.69%

UMATILLA 2 330.5 9.28%

WASHINGTON 5 106.4 2.99%

Dept. of Corrections 47 3,563.5 100.00%

Dept. of Energy

DESCHUTES 1 6.5 100.00%

Dept. of Energy 1 6.5 100.00%

Dept. of Forestry

BAKER 1 1.5 0.00%
BENTON 37 8,407.4 1.23%
CLACKAMAS 27 7,194.5 1.05%
CLATSOP 581 143,762.9 21.06%
COLUMBIA 31 6,392.9 0.94%
CoO0Ss 54 7,284.0 1.07%
CROOK 1 4.7 0.00%
CURRY 3 1.4 0.00%
DESCHUTES 1 0.3 0.00%
DOUGLAS 34 8,587.1 1.26%
GRANT 2 2.1 0.00%
HOOD RIVER 1 3.1 0.00%
JACKSON 5 13.8 0.00%
JOSEPHINE 12 2,485.1 0.36%
KLAMATH 164 70,143.7 10.27%
LANE 155 24,269.1 3.56%
LINCOLN 61 15,270.7 2.24%
LINN 27 21,184.2 3.10%
MARION 120 18,579.9 2.72%
POLK 18 6,399.9 0.94%
TILLAMOOK 803 296,283.2 43.40%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
UMATILLA 3 4.6 0.00%

UNION 3 27.2 0.00%

WALLOWA 2 4.6 0.00%

WASCO 2 7.9 0.00%

WASHINGTON 59 46,347.3 6.79%

WHEELER 1 6.7 0.00%

YAMHILL 1 1.0 0.00%

Dept. of Forestry 2,209 682,670.7 100.00%

Dept. of Transporation

BAKER 106 818.5 4.26%
BENTON 35 101.6 0.53%
CLACKAMAS 165 508.2 2.64%
CLATSOP 247 412.5 2.15%
COLUMBIA 79 268.8 1.40%
COO0S 86 229.7 1.20%
CROOK 13 154.2 0.80%
CURRY 26 539.1 2.81%
DESCHUTES 142 952.4 4.96%
DOUGLAS 181 1,565.7 8.15%
GILLIAM 30 210.1 1.09%
GRANT 15 626.6 3.26%
HARNEY 49 1,305.5 6.79%
HOOD RIVER 35 346.1 1.80%
JACKSON 139 601.9 3.13%
JEFFERSON 21 401.7 2.09%
JOSEPHINE 60 815.2 4.24%
KLAMATH 34 499.1 2.60%
LAKE 53 1,044.2 5.43%
LANE 299 923.9 4.81%
LINCOLN 89 324.2 1.69%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

Dept. of State Lands

County

LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW
MULTNOMAH
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Dept. of Transporation

BAKER
BENTON
CLACKAMAS
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S
CROOK
CURRY
DESCHUTES
DOUGLAS
GILLIAM
GRANT
HARNEY
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# of Tax Lots
113

92

184

534
37

13
151
67

24

38
104
18

30
3,320

10

49
15
252
28

167
102
18
16
159

Acres
1,042.7
1,159.2

654.6
80.7
707.8
61.3
92.3
58.7
845.2
458.2
137.4
533.3
302.6
401.2
32.8
19,217.0

3,208.3
724.9
179.2

2,498.4
857.9

59,503.2
9,161.9
1,449.7

45,831.1

34,803.0
1,363.0
4,196.8

192,971.5

Percent of Total
5.43%
6.03%
3.41%
0.42%
3.68%
0.32%
0.48%
0.31%
4.40%
2.38%
0.71%
2.78%
1.57%
2.09%
0.17%

100.00%

0.41%
0.09%
0.02%
0.32%
0.11%
7.66%
1.18%
0.19%
5.90%
4.48%
0.18%
0.54%
24.84%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

Dept. of Veteran's Affairs

Dept. of Water Resources

Thursday, December 12, 2013

County
HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN
LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MORROW
MULTNOMAH
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Dept. of State Lands

WASCO

Dept. of Veteran's Affairs

DESCHUTES
LAKE

# of Tax Lots

17
39
101
20
32

164

17

11

27

A W 0 N W

27

1,347

Acres
1,004.5
1,796.3

77.2
4,078.4
9,444.4

99,548.7
1,407.3
4,529.3
154.4
280,668.5
1,087.1
2,420.4

70.6

1,672.0
235.0
5,298.4
297.6

1,037.8

1,051.0
628.7
257.9

3,220.8
136.1

776,871.6

14.9
14.9

392.3

1,328.0

Percent of Total
0.13%
0.23%
0.01%
0.52%
1.22%

12.81%
0.18%
0.58%
0.02%

36.13%
0.14%
0.31%
0.01%
0.22%
0.03%
0.68%
0.04%
0.13%
0.14%
0.08%
0.03%
0.41%
0.02%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

18.18%
61.55%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
LINN 1 356.1 16.50%

MALHEUR 2 81.1 3.76%

MARION 1 0.1 0.01%

Dept. of Water Resources 13 2,157.7 100.00%

Employment Dept.

BAKER 1 0.3 4.65%
CLACKAMAS 4 0.8 10.57%
DESCHUTES 1 1.2 15.46%
DOUGLAS 1 0.3 3.83%
JACKSON 1 0.5 6.58%
KLAMATH 4 0.6 8.09%
LANE 4 1.5 19.29%
LINN 3 0.8 10.71%
MALHEUR 1 0.3 4.34%
MARION 4 1.2 16.47%
Employment Dept. 24 7.5 100.00%
Liquor Control Com.
CLACKAMAS 2 17.5 100.00%
Liquor Control Com. 2 17.5 100.00%
Military Dept.

CLACKAMAS 4 114.7 7.17%
CLATSOP 27 1,232.7 77.06%
COLUMBIA 1 29 0.18%
COO0sS 1 5.0 0.31%
DESCHUTES 3 43.2 2.70%
DOUGLAS 2 5.0 0.31%
HARNEY 1 1.7 0.11%
HOOD RIVER 1 1.6 0.10%
JACKSON 4 6.1 0.38%
JOSEPHINE 1 5.9 0.37%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency County # of Tax Lots Acres Percent of Total
LANE 2 229 1.43%
LINCOLN 2 5.1 0.32%
LINN 2 1.6 0.10%
MALHEUR 4 18.4 1.15%
MARION 8 38.9 2.43%
MULTNOMAH 5 25.0 1.56%
POLK 1 0.3 0.02%
UMATILLA 3 7.8 0.49%
UNION 1 39.2 2.45%
WASCO 1 1.2 0.07%
WASHINGTON 3 15.4 0.96%
YAMHILL 1 5.0 0.32%

Military Dept. 78 1,599.7 100.00%

Parks & Recreation Dept.

BAKER 27 308.2 0.32%
BENTON 24 594.2 0.62%
CLACKAMAS 92 2,263.8 2.36%
CLATSOP 109 9,190.3 9.59%
COLUMBIA 17 378.0 0.39%
COO0S 63 4,191.4 4.37%
CROOK 3 258.0 0.27%
CURRY 94 9,406.9 9.82%
DESCHUTES 57 3,616.1 3.77%
DOUGLAS 23 1,020.9 1.07%
GILLIAM 31 6,390.0 6.67%
GRANT 7 182.9 0.19%
HARNEY 3 30.1 0.03%
HOOD RIVER 37 2,448.1 2.56%
JACKSON 22 555.9 0.58%
JEFFERSON 23 1,707.9 1.78%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

University System

Thursday, December 12, 2013

County
JOSEPHINE
KLAMATH
LAKE

LANE
LINCOLN

LINN
MALHEUR
MARION
MULTNOMAH
POLK
SHERMAN
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION
WALLOWA
WASCO
WASHINGTON
WHEELER
YAMHILL

Parks & Recreation Dept.

BENTON
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
COO0S

HOOD RIVER
JACKSON
KLAMATH
LANE
LINCOLN

# of Tax Lots
27
19
10

132
158
31
18
68
205
41
20
54
10
22
27
44
22

19
1,562

130

51

143

Acres
1,220.7
1,762.5

800.2
5,092.6
3,231.1
1,315.7
2,834.6

11,251.4
3,977.8
1,622.4
1,952.7
6,971.1
3,984.0
1,537.3

1,031.3
1,560.7
2,149.3

207.1

758.7

95,803.8

15,204.5
2.8
2,496.7
37.6
13.9
162.6
204.2
374.0

250.2

Percent of Total
1.27%
1.84%
0.84%
5.32%
3.37%
1.37%
2.96%

11.74%
4.15%
1.69%
2.04%
7.28%
4.16%
1.60%
1.08%
1.63%
2.24%
0.22%
0.79%

100.00%

64.06%
0.01%
10.52%
0.16%
0.06%
0.69%
0.86%
1.58%
1.05%
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State Ownership by Agency

State Agency

Oregon Youth Authority

County

LINN
MALHEUR
MULTNOMAH
POLK
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION

University System

CLATSOP
HARNEY
JOSEPHINE
LINN
MARION
TILLAMOOK

Oregon Youth Authority

PERS
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WASHINGTON
PERS

Grand Total

# of Tax Lots
9

2

130

50

23
562

10,133

Acres
507.3
116.2
188.5
750.1

11.5
222.0
3,191.8
23,733.9

18.9
28.8
18.6
24.3
316.0
36.6
443.1

4.0
4.0

1,748,170.5

Percent of Total
2.14%

0.49%

0.79%

3.16%

0.05%

0.94%

13.45%
100.00%

4.27%
6.50%
4.20%
5.48%
71.30%
8.26%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
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